ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10:

Krush Communications, LLC ("Krush") and Aggregato (USA) Inc. ("Aggregato USA") (collectively the "Applicants"), through undersigned counsel and pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 214, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.04, 63.24, hereby request a 60 day extension of Special Temporary Authority ("STA") to allow the Applicants to consummate the transaction outlined in the underlying application (the "Application") filed in ITC-T/C-20131018-00286.

As explained in the Application, on September 1, 2013, Aggregato USA acquired all of the assets of Krush, including Krush's licenses, authorizations, customer accounts and receivables, customer and vendor contracts and agreements, equipment, and intellectual property. At present, Krush serves a total of 939,731 customers. Applicants' failure to obtain Commission approval for the transfer of control was inadvertent. Applicants were not aware of their obligation under the Communications Act and the Commission's rules to obtain approval for the proposed transaction until consulting with Regulatory Counsel, and very much regret any inconvenience this filing may cause the Commission or its staff.

Team Telecom's review of the Application is ongoing, and therefore, an extension of the STA is necessary to allow additional time for Team Telecom's review. Extension of the STA will serve the public interest, convenience and necessity because it will permit the continued provision of service without interruption to customers while the Commission considers the Application.

Applicants acknowledge that grant of this STA extension request will not prejudice any action the Commission may take on the underlying Application. Applicants further acknowledge that the STA may be revoked at any time by the Commission upon its own motion.

Answer to Question 12:

Rule 63.18 (i):

As described above, Aggregato USA acquired the assets of Krush, including Krush's licenses, authorizations, customer accounts and receivables, customer and vendor contracts and agreements, equipment, and intellectual property. As evidenced by the signature of its authorized representative to this filing, Krush certifies that Aggregato USA is affiliated with foreign carriers as follows:

<u>Foreign Carrier</u> <u>Country</u>

M2 Telecommunications Group Limited Australia

Rule 63.18 (j) and Response to Question 13:

Krush certifies that Aggregato USA, seeks to provide international telecommunications services to Australia. M2 Telecommunications Group Limited, a foreign carrier in Australia, owns 32% of Aggregato USA's parent company, Aggregato Global Limited.

Rule 63.18 (k):

Krush certifies that Australia is a Member of the World Trade Organization.

Rule 63.18 (I):

Krush certifies that it proposes to resell the international switched services of an unaffiliated U.S. carrier for the purpose of providing international telecommunications services to a country where it is affiliated with a foreign carrier. Pursuant to 63.18(I) and 63.10(a)(3), Krush certifies that it qualifies for a presumption of non-dominance for the route where Aggregato USA has foreign carrier affiliations under Section 63.10(a)(3) of the Commission Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.10(a)(3), as M2 Telecommunications Group Limited, lacks a 50% market share in the international transport and local access markets on the foreign end of the route to Australia. With respect to all other routes, Aggregato USA will have no foreign carrier affiliates.

Rule 63.18 (m):

For purposes of this application, Krush certifies that it qualifies for a presumption of non-dominance for the route where Aggregato has foreign carrier affiliations under Section 63.10(a)(3) of the Commission Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.10(a)(3), as M2 Telecommunications Group Limited, lacks a 50% market share in the international transport and local access markets on the foreign end of the route to Australia. With respect to all other routes, Aggregato USA will have no foreign carrier affiliates.

Answer to Question 16:

Rule 63.18(d):

Krush certifies that is has been authorized by the FCC to provide global or limited global resale service. File No. ITC-214-20071106-00455.

Rule 63.18(e)(3):

Not applicable.

Rule 63.18(g):

Not applicable.